MotorSport

MNew Zealand

THAMES
COROMANDEL

RALLY
NEW ZEALAND

DISTRICT COUNCIL

™ Ue ;'Ynm‘!‘ awel lamoe st

AYLE

AVONDALE | EAST TAMAKI | KOPU

BRIAN GREEN

Vesucle Inspechon HE

PROPERTY GROUP

$S/TC

(0}

1
2
3

Distance

Start Mercury Bay Sports Park

Port Charles 1
Port Charles 2
309 Road 1
Service A
Coroglen 1
309 Road 2
Service B
Coroglen 2
309 Road 3

Super Special Stage Dakota Drive

22.53
22.53
11.52

22.78
11.52

22.78
11.52
1.42

Finish Blacksmith Lane, Whitianga

STAND IN APPROVED
SPECTATOR AREAS

- I.I.TIIIG CAM BE

Srudy these diagrams. The orange
areos indicaia PROHIBITED AREAS
where it could ba dangerous to

S o not go there as this could
couse delays or the cancellation of
the stoge.

—
{I I CROSSROADS
BROW OF A HILL }

- ]

Colviie 4

RIGHT-HAND
BEND

aitete Bay

HAIRPIN

-

DON'T WALK
ON THE SPECTAL
STAGE ROAD

1st Car
7.00am
8.18am
9.51Tam
10.59am
11.44am
12.24pm
1.40pm
2.25pm
3.05pm
421T7pm
4.49pm
5.30pm

rkaw au Ba
Waikawau { y

O

; Coromandel §
Refuel/Tyres .«

b ha Point
I Port Charles
xennndy Ba ', ‘\! oS 1

THE OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF THE 2019 GOLDRUSH RALLY OF COROMANDEL

Road Closure Rally Coromandel Friday 16th August / Saturday 17th August 2019

Friday 16th August - Road to be closed for Ceremonial Start.
Albert Street
From the intersection of Monk Street to the intersection with Lee Street.

The period of the closure:- 3.5 hours from 4:00pm to 7:30pm.

Cars will be assembled for promotional purposes.

Saturday 17th August - Roads to be closed for Stages.
Kennedy Bay Road, Tuateawa Road, Waikawau Road and
Port Charles Road.

Kennedy Bay Road from House 1424 to Tuateawa Road.

And Including all of Tuateawa Road to the intersection of
Waikawai Beach Road. And including all of Waikawai Beach
Road to the intersection of Port Charles Road. And including Port
Charles Road from the intersection with Waikawau Beach Road
to the intersection of Colville Road.

The period of the closure:- 6 hours from 7:00am to 1:00pm.
Cars will be travelling from Kennedy Bay to Port Charles.

Iaay

Wafnu.tototo Bay

First Pass
Second Pass  me——

Third Pass

309 Road

From the Waterworks gate to House 1715.

The period of the closure:- 9 hours from 9:30am to 6:30pm
Cars will be travelling from the Waterworks to Whitianga.
Tapu-Coroglen Road

From the intersection of SH25 to House number 436 Tapu-
Coroglen Road.

The period of the closure:- 7.5 hours from 11:00am to 6:30pm
Cars will be travelling from Coroglen to Tapu.

Dakota Drive, Abrahamson Drive, Moewai Road

Moewai Road from the intersection of SH25 to the intersection
of Abrahamson Drive. All of Abrahamson Drive and Dakota
Drive.

The period of the closure:-4.25 hours from 2:45pm to 7:00pm
Blacksmith Lane

From the intersection of Albert Street to The Esplanade.

The period of the closure:- 4:00pm to 8:00pm

SUPER SPECIAL STAGE 8

Abrahamson py

10 eyoyeg

ANIMALS
PROHIBITED

LISTEN FOR THE
WHISTLE OR HORN
- THIS INDICATES
A CAR IS APPROACHING
AT RACE SPEED

FOLLOW THE
MARSHAL'S
INSTRUCTIONS

PLEASE TAKE
YOUR RUBBISH
WITH YouU

Special Stages
Touring
Service Park

Refuel

Te Mata \
Mata Bay

Ruamahanga Gy

,—\f n‘arb(;}r\/

7M4ERCl.VlI7§Y VBAY
MULTI-SPORTS PARK
6 SERVICE PARK




