









THE OFFICIAL SPONSOR OF THE 2019 GOLDRUSH RALLY OF COROMANDEL

SS / TC		Distance	1st Car
0	Start Mercury Bay Sports Park		7.00am
1	Port Charles 1	22.53	8.18am
2	Port Charles 2	22.53	9.51am
3	309 Road 1	11.52	10.59am
	Service A		11.44am
4	Coroglen 1	22.78	12.24pm
5	309 Road 2	11.52	1.40pm
	Service B		2.25pm
6	Coroglen 2	22.78	3.05pm
7	309 Road 3	11.52	4.21pm
8	Super Special Stage Dakota Drive	1.42	4.49pm
	Finish Blacksmith Lane, Whitianga		5.30pm

NZRC

inz

## Road Closure Rally Coromandel Friday 16th August / Saturday 17th August 2019 Friday 16th August - Road to be closed for Ceremonial Start. 309 Road

**Albert Street** From the intersection of Monk Street to the intersection with Lee Street.

The period of the closure:- 3.5 hours from 4:00pm to 7:30pm. Cars will be assembled for promotional purposes.

## Saturday 17th August - Roads to be closed for Stages. Kennedy Bay Road, Tuateawa Road, Waikawau Road and Port Charles Road.

Kennedy Bay Road from House 1424 to Tuateawa Road. And Including all of Tuateawa Road to the intersection of Waikawai Beach Road. And including all of Waikawai Beach Road to the intersection of Port Charles Road. And including Port Charles Road from the intersection with Waikawau Beach Road

to the intersection of Colville Road. The period of the closure:- 6 hours from 7:00am to 1:00pm. Cars will be travelling from Kennedy Bay to Port Charles.

From the Waterworks gate to House 1715.

The period of the closure:- 9 hours from 9:30am to 6:30pm Cars will be travelling from the Waterworks to Whitianga. Tapu-Coroglen Road

From the intersection of SH25 to House number 436 Tapu-Coroglen Road.

The period of the closure:- 7.5 hours from 11:00am to 6:30pm Cars will be travelling from Coroglen to Tapu. Dakota Drive, Abrahamson Drive, Moewai Road Moewai Road from the intersection of SH25 to the intersection

of Abrahamson Drive. All of Abrahamson Drive and Dakota Drive.

## The period of the closure:-4.25 hours from 2:45pm to 7:00pm **Blacksmith Lane**

From the intersection of Albert Street to The Esplanade. The period of the closure:- 4:00pm to 8:00pm

